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• Covid-19 Positive Cases Status 

 

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 384 4122 

Recovered  89 1256 

Death  03 64 

Active Cases  -- 2802 

 

 

Age  Total Positive Cases Total Deaths  Co morbidity 

in death cases  

Case Fatality  

Rate  

Less than 50 yrs 2776 

(67.35 %) 

11 

(17.19 %) 

10 

 (90.9  %) 

0.4 % 

50-59 yrs 654 

(15.87 %) 

20 

(31.25 %) 

15 

(75 %) 

3.06 % 

60 and above 60 

yrs 

692 

(16.78 %) 

33 

(51.56 %) 

30 

(90.91 %) 

4.77 % 

 

Total  

 

4122 (100%) 

 

64 (100%) 

 

55 (85.94  %) 

 

1.55 % 

 

• Cumulative tests done till date – 58210  

 

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 

Name of 

COVID 

Hospital  

Total No. of 

positive cases 

admitted as on 

today  

Cumulative 

No. Of 

Deaths 

No. of positive 

cases in ICU 

out of total 

positive  

 

No. of positive 

cases on 

Ventilator out 

of total positive 

LNJP 308 5 11 0 

RGSSH 80 2 6 0 

LHMC 28 0 4 1 

RML 56 26 10 2 
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SJH 78 4 9 0 

AIIMS  16 0 11 5 

AIIMS Jhajjar 176 2 0 0 

Apollo Hospital  61 7 8 0 

Max  Hospital 100 4 7 4 

Ganga Ram 32 1 6 1 

TOTAL  935 51* 72 13 

                  *Rest of the deaths reported from other hospitals 

• Dedicated COVIDCareCentre Status  

 

Name of COVID care centre  Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

Terapanth Bhawan  44 

DDA Flats Narela 132 

DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 161 

CSA GGS New Friend Colony  44 

Jogabai GSSS, Jamia Nagar  02 

GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur 05 

Mandoli 238 

PTS Wazirabad  156 

DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala 03 

YMCA  71 

Total  856 

 

• Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC) 

 

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital 99 

Tibia College  49 

Nehru Homeopathy College  09 

Total  157 

• Status of Containment Zones  

No. of Containment Zones  96 

Total population covered in containment Zones  537175 

Positive cases under containment zones  1015 

 

• COVID-19  Control Room Status  

CATS Calls  112 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines)  1058 
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• Hon’ble Chief Minister reviewed the status of COVID-19 situation in Delhi with senior 

officers , through video conferencing. 

• Hon’ble Health Minister took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status 

of COVID- 19.  

• Chief Secretary, Delhi, took a meeting to deliberate on guidelines issued by MHA on 

1.5.2020 

• Guidelines have been issued regarding issuing state unique ID to all COVID-19 positive 

patients, to ensure patient wise tracking and providing the best possible services and 

care to patients within the Govt. facilities.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


