GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES Delhi State Health Bulletin _COVID -19 (No. 59/May 2nd2020)

• <u>Covid-19 Positive Cases Status</u>

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	384	4122
Recovered	89	1256
Death	03	64
Active Cases		2802

Age	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	2776	11	10	0.4 %
	(67.35 %)	(17.19 %)	(90.9 %)	
50-59 yrs	654	20	15	3.06 %
	(15.87 %)	(31.25 %)	(75 %)	
60 and above 60	692	33	30	4.77 %
yrs	(16.78 %)	(51.56 %)	(90.91 %)	
Total	4122 (100%)	64 (100%)	55 (85.94 %)	1.55 %

• Cumulative tests done till date – 58210

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)

Name of COVID Hospital	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today	Cumulative No. Of Deaths	No. of positive cases in ICU out of total positive	No. of positive cases on Ventilator out of total positive
LNJP	308	5	11	0
RGSSH	80	2	6	0
LHMC	28	0	4	1
RML	56	26	10	2

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

SJH	78	4	9	0
AIIMS	16	0	11	5
AIIMS Jhajjar	176	2	0	0
Apollo Hospital	61	7	8	0
Max Hospital	100	4	7	4
Ganga Ram	32	1	6	1
TOTAL	935	51*	72	13

*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospitals

Dedicated COVIDCareCentre Status

Name of COVID care centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	44
DDA Flats Narela	132
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	161
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	44
Jogabai GSSS, Jamia Nagar	02
GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur	05
Mandoli	238
PTS Wazirabad	156
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala	03
YMCA	71
Total	856

• Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC)

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases
	admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital	99
Tibia College	49
Nehru Homeopathy College	09
Total	157

• <u>Status of Containment Zones</u>

No. of Containment Zones	96
Total population covered in containment Zones	537175
Positive cases under containment zones	1015

<u>COVID-19 Control Room Status</u>

CATS Calls	112
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	1058

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

- Hon'ble Chief Minister reviewed the status of COVID-19 situation in Delhi with senior officers, through video conferencing.
- Hon'ble Health Minister took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status of COVID- 19.
- Chief Secretary, Delhi, took a meeting to deliberate on guidelines issued by MHA on 1.5.2020
- Guidelines have been issued regarding issuing state unique ID to all COVID-19 positive patients, to ensure patient wise tracking and providing the best possible services and care to patients within the Govt. facilities.

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036